Operating Instruction
for
Mini Bypass Level
Indicator
Model: NBK-M
NBK-M
Page 2  NBK-M K09/0722
1. Contents

NBK-M
Page 16  NBK-M K09/0722
12. Order Codes
Model
Nominal
Pressure
Connection
Nominal
Diameter
Roller
Indicator
Measuring
sensor
Medium
density
Options
NBK-M
1= PN 6 (not with
ASME flange)
2= PN 16 (150 lbs)
3= PN 40 (300 lbs)
F= DIN Flange
A= ASME-Flange
R= Tube thread
N= NPT thread
10= DN 10 (only
with DIN-flange)
15= DN 15, 1/2"
20= DN 20, 3/4"
25= DN 25, 1"
0= without
P= POM rollers
K= ceramic roller
0= without
T= magnetostrictive
W= chain of resistors
M= chain of resistors
      with transmitter
8= from 0.8 g/cm³
1= from 1.0 g/cm³
0= without
...= (see list)
NBK-RM Standard Limit Contact
NBK-RT200M High-temperature contact max. 200 °C
  NBK-M
NBK-M K09/0722  Page 17
13. Dimensions
NBK-M with roller indication
Dimension C [mm] for DIN V-flange
Model DN 10 DN 15 DN 20 DN 25
PN 6 46 47 47 46
PN 16 53 55 55 75
PN 40 53 55 55 75
Dimension C [mm] for ANSI V-flange
Model ½“ ¾“ 1“
150 lbs 64 67 66
300 lbs 69 72 73
Dimension C for R- or NPT thread: 60 mm
Dimension A: medium density 0.8 g/cm³: 290 mm
 medium density 1.0 g/cm³: 185 mm
NBK-M
Page 18  NBK-M K09/0722
NBK-M with roller indicator and magnetostrictive transmitter
  NBK-M
NBK-M K09/0722  Page 19
14. Options
C1) Display appliance model ADI-1V30W2F0 with bar graph and digital
display, sturdy aluminum housing, mounted on the bypass tube. For
description see data sheet ADI-1
E12) Drain flange DN 15, stainless steel 1.4571
E22)  Drain flange DN 20, stainless steel 1.4571
E3 Drain flange ANSI ½", stainless steel 1.4571
E4   Drain flange ANSI ¾", stainless steel 1.4571